TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM657230

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest in Trademark Collateral at Reel/Frame No. 6488/0955

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
Owl Rock Capital Corporation, as Collateral Agent		06/30/2021	Corporation: MARYLAND	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Casino Essentials LLC				
Street Address:	10805 Rancho Bernardo Road, #200				
City:	San Diego				
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA				
Postal Code:	92127				
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NEVADA				

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

	Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:		5411866	CASINO ESSENTIALS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2138918763

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email:rhonda.deleon@lw.comCorrespondent Name:LATHAM & WATKINS LLPAddress Line 1:355 SOUTH GRAND AVENUE

Address Line 4: LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90071-1560

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	058516-0082
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rhonda DeLeon
SIGNATURE:	/Rhonda DeLeon/
DATE SIGNED:	07/01/2021

Total Attachments: 5

source=Valor - Release of Security Interest in Trademark Collateral Executed#page1.tif source=Valor - Release of Security Interest in Trademark Collateral Executed#page2.tif source=Valor - Release of Security Interest in Trademark Collateral Executed#page3.tif source=Valor - Release of Security Interest in Trademark Collateral Executed#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007341 FRAME: 0811

900626808

source=Valor - Release of Security Interest in Trademark Collateral Executed#page5.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

This **RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL**, dated as of June 30, 2021 (this "Release"), is made by OWL ROCK CAPITAL CORPORATION, in its capacity as collateral agent for the Secured Parties (in such capacity, the "Collateral Agent"), in favor of CONVERGENCE TRAINING, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, REDVECTOR.COM, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, SCENARIO LEARNING, LLC, an Ohio limited liability company, TARGETSOLUTIONS, INC., a California corporation, and CASINO ESSENTIALS LLC, a Nevada limited liability company (collectively, the "Grantors"). Capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meaning given to them in the Security Agreement.

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, Grantors and the Collateral Agent are parties to that certain First Lien Pledge and Security Agreement, dated as of November 21, 2018 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, replaced, supplemented or otherwise modified, the "Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Grantors executed the First Lien Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of November 21, 2018 (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>") and recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on November 27, 2018 at Reel/Frame Nos. 6488/0915, 6488/0955, 6542/0234, 6542/0076, 6542/0147, and 6542/0108, pursuant to which the Grantors pledged and granted to the Collateral Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a lien on and security interest in and to all of its right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement).

WHEREAS, the Grantors have requested that the Collateral Agent release its security interest in all right, title and interest in, to and under all of the Trademark Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing, the Collateral Agent hereby DISCHARGES, TERMINATES and RELEASES, without recourse, representation or warranty, its security interest in all right, title and interest in, to and under all of the Trademark Collateral, including the trademark registrations and applications set forth in Schedule I attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference, and agrees that all the security interest in the Trademark Collateral is hereby discharged, terminated and released. The undersigned hereby transfers and assigns to the Grantors, without recourse, representation or warranty, any and all right, title and interest that the Collateral Agent may have obtained in, to and under the Trademark Collateral under the Security Agreement.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered as of the date first written above.

OWL ROCK CAPITAL CORPORATION,

as Collateral Agent

SCHEDULE I

to

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

UNITED STATES TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATIONS:

Trademark	Database	Application Number	Registration Number	Application Date	Registration Date	Status	Owner
BAD TRAINING SUCKS WWW.BUYBETT ERTRAINING.CO M	U.S. Federal	85154183	4202904	10/15/2010	9/4/2012	Registered	Convergence Training, LLC (WA)
CASINO ESSENTIALS	U.S. Federal	87533039	5411866	7/18/17	2/27/18	Registered	Casino Essentials LLC
TEACHPOINT	U.S. Federal	88197453		11/16/18		Pending	Scenario Learning, LLC, DBA Vector Solutions (OH)
PULSE	U.S. Federal	73776840	1574523	1/24/1989	1/2/1990	Renewed (Registered)	TargetSolutions Learning, LLC (DE)
	U.S. Federal	85240230	4120537	2/11/2011	4/3/2012	Registered	TargetSolutions Learning, LLC (DE)
STUDENTSUCCE SS	U.S. Federal	85240272	4120538	2/11/2011	4/3/2012	Registered	TargetSolutions Learning, LLC (DE)
STUDENTSUCCE SS	U.S. Federal	85240293	4120540	2/11/2011	4/3/2012	Registered	TargetSolutions Learning, LLC (DE)
NOT ANY MORE	U.S. Federal	86206143	4613408	2/27/2014	9/30/2014	Registered	TargetSolutions Learning, LLC (DE)
EVERY CHOICE	U.S. Federal	86033728	4501349	8/9/2013	3/25/2014	Registered	TargetSolutions Learning, LLC (DE)
REDVECTOR	U.S. Federal	76147649	2539845	10/16/2000	2/19/2002	Renewed (Registered)	Redvector.Com, LLC (DE)
REDVECTOR GO	U.S. Federal	87519933	5581805	7/7/2017	10/09/18	Registered	Redvector.Com, LLC (DE)
VECTOR	U.S. Federal	86791874	4987960	10/19/2015	6/28/2016	Registered	Redvector.Com, LLC (DE)
SMARTTEAM	U.S. Federal	85256005	4187567	3/2/2011	8/7/2012	Registered	Redvector.Com, LLC (DE)
LICENSESURE	U.S. Federal	77354868	3476034	12/18/2007	7/29/2008	Renewed (Registered)	Redvector.Com, LLC (DE)

US-DOCS\124138342.1

REDVECTOR	U.S. Federal	77034299	3281829	11/1/2006	8/21/2007	Renewed	Redvector.Com,
						(Registered)	LLC (DE)
SCENARIO LEARNING	U.S. Federal	86852342	5273799	12/17/2015	8/29/2017	Registered	Scenario Learning, LLC (OH)
SAFE PERSONNEL	U.S. Federal	86222756	4683020	3/17/2014	2/3/2015	Registered Supplemental Register	Scenario Learning, LLC (OH)
SAFE SCHOOLS	U.S. Federal	77872921	3898728	11/15/2009	1/4/2011	Registered	Scenario Learning, LLC (OH)
SAFE COLLEGES	U.S. Federal	77577312	3741309	9/24/2008	1/19/2010	Registered Supplemental Register	Scenario Learning, LLC (OH)
EXCEPTIONAL CHILD	U.S. Federal	85586193	4310818	4/2/2012	3/26/2013	Registered Supplemental Register	Scenario Learning, LLC (OH) 7434
PSTN	U.S. Federal	85733582	4341900	9/20/2012	5/28/2013	Registered	TargetSolutions Learning, LLC (DE)
LETN	U.S. Federal	85498751	4190019	12/19/2011	8/14/2012	Registered	TargetSolutions Learning, LLC (DE)
FETN	U.S. Federal	85498797	4190022	12/19/2011	8/14/2012	Registered	TargetSolutions Learning, LLC (DE)
TS	U.S. Federal	85578416	4358966	3/23/2012	6/25/2013	Registered	TargetSolutions, Inc. (CA)
TS TARGETSOLUTI ONS	U.S. Federal	85578438	4471511	3/23/2012	1/21/2014	Registered	TargetSolutions, Inc. (CA)
TARGETSOLUTI ONS	U.S. Federal	85578495	4358968	3/23/2012	6/25/2013	Registered	TargetSolutions, Inc. (CA)
TARGETSOLUTI ONS	U.S. Federal	85569814	4225758	3/14/2012	10/16/2012	Registered	TargetSolutions, Inc. (CA)
TARGETSOLUTI ONS	U.S. Federal	85250045	4140090	2/23/2011	5/8/2012	Registered	TargetSolutions, Inc. (CA)
TARGETSOLUTI ONS	U.S. Federal	85250051	4258300	2/23/2011	12/11/2012	Registered	TargetSolutions, Inc. (CA)
LIVE TIP	U.S. State - Ohio		2354541		12/30/2014	Registered (OH)	Scenario Learning, LLC (OH)
SCHOOLMSDS	U.S. State - Ohio		2354542		12/30/2014	Registered (OH)	Scenario Learning, LLC (OH)
SAFESCHOOLS	U.S. State - Ohio		2354540		12/30/2014	Registered (OH)	Scenario Learning, LLC (OH)
TEACHPOINT	U.S. Federal	85486518	4278279	12/3/2011	1/22/2013	Registered	Scenario Learning, LLC (OH)

US-DOCS\124138342.1

US-DOCS\124138342.1

RECORDED: 07/01/2021